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Towson, Maryland 21204
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July 26, 1999

Ronald A. Decker, Esq.
Moore, Carney, Ryan and Lattanzi, LLC
4111 E. Joppa Road, Suite 2
Baltinore, D 21236

Dear Mr. Dacker:

RE: Zoning Verification, 6 Lyndale Avenue, Nonconforming Use of a Two-
Apartment Dvelling, 14th Election District

Thank you for your letter of June 25, 1999 to Arnold Jablon, Director of
Permits and Development Management. This correspondence has been referred to
me for reply.

Based upon the information you have provided, please be advised that the
two-apartment dwelling known as yndale Avenue must still proceed via a
special hearing to establish a legal nonconforming use. Your letter included
stro that the property has been utilzed as a two-apartment dwelling
Prior to 1955; howovor, tho evidence must bo presented at a public hearing.

. 1655, which reclassified the
= l-ndnm:.. however, said reclassification
mi-detached dwelling (not a two-apartment

You also made reference to Zor
property from "A" Residence to
was for the purpose of permitting a
dwelling in each detached unit).

only administrative approval this office can offer you is a
cnndxuumx Uy Parmit for pastment dwelling, which must be completed by
tify that the property has

he owner signed an affidavit that c:
been used as such prior m 1955. This form, which is enclosed, must be
notarized.

I et thet the, Informtion set forth in this letter is sufficiently

dotailed and responsive to the request you further information or
have any questions, please do not Nesiiate tocontact mo at A10-887-3391:

Sincerely,

MQI(/&_

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II
Zoning Review
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June 25, 1999

Amold Jablon, Esquire, Director
Dept. Of Permits & Development Mgmt
County Office Building

Baltimore County, Maryland

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re 6 Lyndale Avenue
v
Dear Mr. Jablon
This letter secks an opinion as 10 whether the owners of 6 Lyndale Avenue, Overlea Hills,
. el 3

need

6 aud 8 Lyndale Avenue were purchased by S&M Taylor Family Limited Partnership on
December 21, 1995, The Deed s recorded at Liber 113577, folio 196. Tive land is improved by two
duplex homes that sharc a pary wall between Lots 76 8zd 77 in Subdivision known as Overlea Hill
A portion oftherecorded plat i enclosed for your reference. Also enclosed i a portion of the 200
foo sal zoing map and shows thatprsen ceieg 4 DRSS, The owners ofthe propery fied a
petition for a specil hearing lat year f
Romes had bee bull s two aparment siuctures. cholinesn dockeled as Case No. 98-264-
SPH. Testimony during that case by a neighbor, an expert wilness, and reference 1o county
documents established that there had been continuous use of both properties as apartments since
1951. On Qctober 13, 1998 the County Board of Appeals approved the property at 8 Lyndale
Avenue as a legal non-conforming use for a 2-apanment dwelling_The testimony and exhibits
established during that hearing that 6 Lyndzle Avenue is a mirror image of 8 Lyndale Avenue.

I the process of preparing  pettion for 6 Lyndale Avenue, | determined that the owners of
the property had filed a petition on February 18, 1950 that requested a reclassification from “A™
Residence 10 “B" Residence Zoning for 6 and 8 Lyndale Avenue, and that the request had been
granted on February 24, 1950. The matter was docketed as Case No. 1655. “B" Residence Z

Amold Jablon, Esquire, Director
June 24, 1
Page two of two.

permis al ofthe uses under *A” Residence Zoring and permits th dwellnto be semi-detached
Residence Zoning permits a two-family dwelling._Enclosed you will find pages 5, 6 and 7 of the
previous zoning provisions which describe the subject residence zones that were in effect at the time
the Petition was filed You will also find enclosed a copy of the State Department of Assessments.
and Taxation information which documents that the apartment building was erected in 1951

1 appurs that it would not be necessary tofle for a non-conforming use at this time since
applicable zoning laws he two-

apaniment hulldmg was, 25 constucted on 6 Lyndale Avenue. | would appreciat receiving your opinion
use and that there is o need to submit a petition

askin for authoriy to have a non-conforming use.

Enclosed you will find a check for $10.00 in payment of the fee for this service.
Thank you for your attention tot his matter
Very truly yours,

s /
Ronald A Decker
RAD/slm

cc: Mr. Thomas A. Taylor
Mr. Steven C. Taylor

&
L2l Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on— \
T 1
° ® o M o ot e g e . B - ks 24 e
T P Partial Exempt Asscssments
pecty e onarmar o Anstemonts e Tacstin
NOORE, CARNIY. KYAN ANDLATIAN/LL1C Tnformasion ‘Real P Code 0011998 07011999
eal mnny
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No portiiof an alley shall be cansidered a9 any part of any side or rear yard,

3 ¥
« by practitioner as bis or her privat
isplayed exceeding 1 10 square feet in aren. -

office when situsted in the b g
dwelling, provided that no name plate shall ¢

No dwelling shall be built on a ot i i
street, oF ndequate rural gy of ey 1°h 4065 808 b U and front giree

\
SECTION xv. RESIDENCE Zg :

A Use Regulations: Except as bercinbefore e 3 i
i Except xpressly provided, no building
enteps roned and o building or steucture shap be ebronid erected, altered, repuieens oF Jand
€XCOB Lur one of mure of the ollom iy Lirg, PR o

1. Auy use permitted in an csiden j
s ideace Zoge any suel use to be subjee " it
ond limitations set forth TP aTA R AL SeCTion TT1-A of these reppun, ™ S10€ curditions

exulations;

Uy on a publie

Public park or playground.

8. Public building.

9. Public water works or reservoir,

10 Trailer, one unoccupied, for storage only,

1. Tourist home.

A 2. Children's Home.
12 Truck garden. i, I)uvlhug i-detached.
1. Accessory building and uses incident to any of the above uses when located on the same lot 4. Fraternity or Sorority House,
aud in the rear yard aud not involving the conduet of - yetal business, wnd which may - .
include: . 3. Orphanage.
T Ay accessory building when lncated not s thun 60 feet fro frout lot line and in case of a 1
vurier lot where rear'lot line abuts on side

line of lot udjvining wn rear, w acessury building

3 {hatd be less than 25 feet from the s.de street line exompt hen Tai o 4 part of* the main

: buikling, provided, huwever, that any accessory bullding which o eveered within 60, feet of =
i Tret line shallnut be less thua 10 feet from the rear lot Tine, - g coce or's rher lot

i liue of 1ot ablits on rear Fue of lot adjoming o rear

b less thau 15 feet from the side strect line and i no cace shall on

within 1w feet of any 1.t line, v

. when operated es a home occupation,
B leight Negulations: Same as in ap #gv I

€. Area Regulations:
lowever, tha
building,

b

Residence

Zone, as set forth i Section 1.8,

Same as in an “g"
tany semi-detached house ere,

“idenee
cted umle

et et furth in Section 1LC, provided,
hi Seetion shall be conmiderl ag e

A

sory huilding sh;
exary building be located

() Poultey fwuse, provided w.e is of a private nature valy ad no poultey or ezes are sold, pro-

Yided, huwever, that any poultry yard, run or euclasure, shall be. it entirety, within the
rear yand of such lot. 3

SECTION V—

" RESIDENCE

RESIDENCE ZONE

A Use Keculations:  Exeept as hereinafier.
shall be wsed and no building
XCept for one or more of the

EXproIY provided, no building
G tructure shall be hereafter arected. o1
following uses:

Ay use permitted in the "B" Residene 7,
and Bitations as provide  TSFRPACHgRS

2 Apartment house,

Pelephoue and telegraph lines, electric light and power lin
Jess than 5,000 vults on poles, underground conduits, cbles o ror. sewer and water wains
and pipes, provided that wu huilding or structure exvept such pules shall be erected, altered,
repdired or used in connection therewith without the fsuance of o special permit as provided 2
in Section XI1I—Sub-section 1.

~

OF structure or Jand
red, repaired or used

es on public highways or carrying

" sl use 1o be subject to the sume cond

. B. Height Regulations: No building shall exceed a height of forty feet or three stories.

Area Regulations: The minimum dimensions of yards, aud the minimum lot area, exvept as
provided in Sectiou IX, shall be as follows:

i t e & ase of a corner lot, thirty feet from the side street
line"except when cont v linit and provided further that any accessory
L on & corner lot within sixty feet pf any side
from the party lot line intersecting such side

Lot Area: Each dwelling hereafter erected shall be located on a lot baviag an area of not less
than five thousand square feet and & width of not less than fifty feet at the front building line.
No yard space or minimum area required for 4 building or use by these rezulations shall be

635 considered as any part of the yard space or miniaer thes Tor ity building or use. =
b

T

2 m!m» The building line shall set biack from the front lot line to
;mwmly-(ue feet in depth, provided that when the majority of residential build-
< inus on one side of a street between two intersecting streets, have heen lawfully built with
different front yard depths than the aforesaid twenty-five feet, then no building hereafter

.. erected or altered shall have a less front yard than the average depth of said actual front yards

g~ of buildings inmediately to cither side of said building; and, provided, further that no build-
ing shall be required by the regulations tv set hack more than fifty feet in any case, and pro- )

vided further that these rekluhuoru shall not be sonstrued as to reduce to less than 22 feet the Z}

t.

buildable width of a corner lof

street line, shall ts
1. street line,

ions: Building beight unlimited.

i The minimum dimension of yard ¢ mi
A i Sectan X, shall ey ol AT a0 the minimu Lo

ot
Lot Avea Per Dwelling Unit

Same as i nee Zone, Section 1V, except
- Zone, S g Pt in the case of
iare fees, "¢ PRI G1058 0t aren per aiing i o) bundred” twenty-goe =
i
Feomt Yard: Miniioun front vards for sinel, i O~
-3 ront v, e-family or semidetached dwellings shall
Frcept apcreinbefore specified in “4" festiepe Y, and “B" Residence Zome nfpec?ﬁ-e‘l‘}e '
n s Anartment buildings shall set back Sucrovide for 3 front yard of not less (1o 55 feet
2 o et W essured '{:on:hleh; comter of the I’r,t‘ml 30 ok, in o ease less than 25 fect from the - ' |
a " 3 0 uilding is more 1 ig c v
;. be incrrased § faches for peen dding is more than 10 fect m hejghe sue (2% yard

vide for a front yard

area per family,

fide Yard: There shall be a side yard not less than seven feet in width along each side lot
line, except Wi, tash OfA somen,loj the side YEXd alGEEREE side strect shall not be less than
oK

73

There shall be a rear yard, baving a minimum

onal foot of Leight. deptiasal
r i
N 1o case less than fifteen feet in depth at any one poiat.

averaze depth of twenty feet but \ .
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Petiticn for Zoning Re-Classification ,»P

F
&
Tomkmmmctjﬂmmny 4l
£ a an. y[ Mg&l owner_.. of the property situate

[ B

1, or e

# ¢ 1‘- x ’7(//"1((4/&. /71/‘( HeeT 3 ; e ok the nbove r.»ex-ia..m%.zma»m

/7 M 1t 1s Ordered by the Zoning Commissicnsr of Baltimore Coanty thix. 245 Way of
2 é 9 2 (R,i/ ‘)' /n A . Pebrusry. 1980, that the above described property o Area should be and the same i
hereby reclassified, from Asd after the date of this Order, from a.D..

All thet percel oi; 1and on the west side of Lyndsle Ave., in the 3
14th Diatrict of Balte, Co., beginning 260 feet north of Kenwood : 10478 Res N :
Ave., thence northerly, on said side of Lyndsle #ve,, 75 feet, thence Yaenon, i
westerly 130 feet; themce southerly 65 fest 10 inches snd thence

terly 130 feet to beginning. Being lots Kos, 6 and 8 as shown
on plot plan filed with the Zoning Department,

hereby pesiton that the soning status of the abave deseribed property be relamifid, pursoant o the ; g 5 / i
8 % 3 < % LAY ettt i galge...
¥ ; - Zoning Comisaifarr of Baltims: e

Zoning Law of Baltimere Cousty, ‘mg:
Reasons for Re-Clasifieation Parsuant to the advertisement, posting uf property and pablis hearing on the aboys fetition aad
it sppeating that by rassen of —

Lok

2
Size and beight of building: front ... 72 s foot; height -.

Froat and side set backs of building from street lines: froni. foet; side..
Property ta be posted as preseribed by Zoming Regulations.

XX we, agres to pay expenses of above re-classification, advertialng, posting, eto, upen filing the abeve. ve
of this petition, and further agroe to and arc to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of It Is Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balt'more County,
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baithaore County =-19. that the o petition be and the same is he
ibed propr-ty or arca be and the ssme is hereby continned ay and o re

sone.

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...2nd

Februery 19.9Q, that the subject madter petition be advertised, as required
by the **%oning Law of Baltimors County,”" in a newspaper of general cireulation throughout Baltimare Approved .
County, that property he posted, and that the publie hearing hereon be had in the office of the Zoning
ore County, in the Reckord Bldg., in Towsos, Baltimor Bty, on the_.. Miech s
unty, in the Reckord Bldg. =, Baltimorg County, on th > : Dawe LBech 5 1950
1950, at <o'slock . As 2,

24th v Pehruary .o
bl x>

Loning Commissionsr of Baltiiore County

Commissioner of Halti

(over)

REcD FEB O u-',a.
‘T'mﬁgr;mx CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.FEPT1e!
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, That the anuexed advertisement was s b
i N 3 F BALTIMORE COUNTY e
published in THE UNION NEWS, a weekly newspaper printed Touwdon;: Mary /é53

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each
£

nty-fourth ! = /o ; L e

R « before thi

- saccessive wee ¢ ’

o R R 19,50, the first publication : Posted for (\/&”u AeZactie
i

o o R 4y of FoDTUATY ptitinner "4iyat O. Bace
| WL 2 /wr lake lve 2¢9 Y/Jém.mm:é
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